505326976 02/13/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5373757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAMA E CHANDRAN	02/10/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARTHRODESIS TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	4201 TORRANCE BLVD	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6579293

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** rama.e.chandran@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: RAMA E. CHANDRAN
Address Line 1: 4201 TORRANCE BLVD

Address Line 4: TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAMA CHANDRAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Rama Chandran/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

505326976

source=Arthrodesis Technology LLC Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048318 FRAME: 0705

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rama E. Chandran, having an address at 4201 Torrance Blvd.,
Torrance, CA 90503, have invented certain improvements for which United States Letters Patent titled INTRAMEDULLARY ROD WITH INTERLOCKING OBLIQUE SCEW FOR

TIBIO-CALCANEAL ARTHRODESIS, filed on August 2, 2000, was issued on June 17, 2003 as United States Patent No. 6,579,293 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, ARTHRODESIS TECHNOLOGY LLC, a California corporation having a principal place of business at 4201 Torrance Blvd., Torrance, CA 90503 as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any and all inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Patent, any and all inventions disclosed therein, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries which claim priority to said Patent, and all rights for past and future infringement of said Patent and related patents and applications. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting from said related applications to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein. The undersigned for myself and my legal representatives and heirs do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever reasonably requested, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and otherwise do everything reasonably necessary and not unduly burdensome to assist Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce patent protection for said inventions in the United States and all other countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

2/10/19 Date

Rama E. Chandran

1